Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for February 2017

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP

AMERICAN INTERBANC MORTGAGE LLC
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANNER BANKS

BAXTER CREDIT UNION

BETHANN SKATTEBO

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BYLINE BANK

CBC NATIONAL BANK

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

CONGRESSIONAL BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE INC

CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

EVERETT FINANCIAL INC DBA SUPREME LENDING
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS UNION BANK

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST NATIONAL BANK FOX VALLEY

FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HERITAGE BANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTEGRITY FIRST BANK

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JAMES GRIESER

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

Monthly Mortgage Report
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3,982,757.80
690,500.00
147,000.00
203,000.00
2,245,900.00
225,000.00
31,103.33
287,700.00
650,000.00
101,000.00
10,000.00
1,155,800.00
35,600.00
452,000.00
.00
328,000.00
23,497.00
1,366,900.00
145,900.00
1,005,049.61
2,417,691.19
167,887.00
74,205.00
162,539.00
71,186.00
1,036,994.00
159,920.00
104,800.00
345,600.00
411,000.00
411,127.00
103,456.00
259,200.00
557,510.00
477,389.89
4,966,077.29
77,000.00
416,435.81



MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MICHAEL J KELLNHAUSER

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA GREENLIGHT LOANS
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RAY SECRIST AND CAROL SECRIST

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

SUMMIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION

SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC

SUNSHINE FINANCIAL GROUP LLC

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODLAWN PINES PLANTATION LLC

WOODTRUST BANK

YVONNE M MURRAY

TOTAL
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187,213.00
332,000.00
15,000.00

165,000.00

196,181.00
96,153.00
814,121.00
156,695.00
2,868,753.70
800,734.00
130,000.00
1,397,972.63
2,837,748.60
137,500.00
819,663.18
1,699,000.00
62,050.00
893,600.00
170,000.00
135,750.00
179,273.00
153,795.00
53,040.00
861,970.00
48,750.00

48,750.00

1,143,999.00
45,000.00
364,400.00
921,300.00

6,137.00

80,000.00
167,000.00
1,260,000.00

4 44,555,275.03
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