Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for February 2017

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	17	3,982,757.80
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	8	690,500.00
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP	1	147,000.00
AMERICAN INTERBANC MORTGAGE LLC	1	203,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	18	2,245,900.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	225,000.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	31,103.33
BANK OF AMERICA NA	2	287,700.00
BANNER BANKS	1	650,000.00
BAXTER CREDIT UNION	1	101,000.00
BETHANN SKATTEBO	1	10,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	13	1,155,800.00
BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	35,600.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	3	452,000.00
BYLINE BANK	1	.00
CBC NATIONAL BANK	1	328,000.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	23,497.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	11	1,366,900.00
CONGRESSIONAL BANK	1	145,900.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	12	1,005,049.61
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	32	2,417,691.19
CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE INC	1	167,887.00
CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC	1	74,205.00
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	2	162,539.00
EVERETT FINANCIAL INC DBA SUPREME LENDING	1	71,186.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	1,036,994.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS UNION BANK	1	159,920.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	1	104,800.00
FIRST NATIONAL BANK FOX VALLEY	1	345,600.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	4	411,000.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	411,127.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	103,456.00
HERITAGE BANK	3	259,200.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	7	557,510.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK	5	477,389.89
INTERCITY STATE BANK	16	4,966,077.29
JAMES GRIESER	1	77,000.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	4	416,435.81

MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	3	187,213.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	3	332,000.00
MICHAEL J KELLNHAUSER	1	15,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	1	1.65,000,00
HOME LOANS	1	165,000.00
NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION	1	196,181.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA GREENLIGHT LOANS	1	96,153.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	5	814,121.00
PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC	1	156,695.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	23	2,868,753.70
QUICKEN LOANS INC	7	800,734.00
RAY SECRIST AND CAROL SECRIST	1	130,000.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	1	1,397,972.63
RIVER VALLEY BANK	9	2,837,748.60
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	2	137,500.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	5	819,663.18
SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK	2	1,699,000.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	1	62,050.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	10	893,600.00
STRATFORD STATE BANK	2	170,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	135,750.00
SUMMIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	179,273.00
SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC	1	153,795.00
SUNSHINE FINANCIAL GROUP LLC	1	53,040.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	6	861,970.00
UNITED FCS FLCA	1	48,750.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	48,750.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	40,750.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	11	1,143,999.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	45,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	4	364,400.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	6	921,300.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	2	6,137.00
AUTHORITY	2	0,137.00
WOODLAWN PINES PLANTATION LLC	1	80,000.00
WOODTRUST BANK	1	167,000.00
YVONNE M MURRAY	2	1,260,000.00
TOTAL	304	44,555,275.03